"Lot aArea" means the total horizontal area included within lot lines. 

Section 19.08.330 Lot, Corner.  

"Corner lLot" means a lot at the junction of and fronting on two or more intersecting streets, 

the angle of intersection being not more than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135⁰).  

Section 19.08.340 Lot, Depth of.  
"Depth of lLot" means the mean distance between the front lot line and the rear lot line. 

The greater frontage of a corner lot is its depth and the lesser frontage is its width.  

Section 19.08.350 Lot Line.

[...]

Solar Access is located in Chapter 19.47 within this code. 

D. Accessory Building Conformance Requirements.   

a. All other structures shall be incident only to the primary residential structure on the lot; the 

accessory structure shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty Five (125%) percent of the 

footprint of the primary residence.  

b. An accessory structure shall maintain at least a ten (10) foot separation from other structures 

on the lot or any adjacent lot.  

c. Accessory structures allowed one (1) foot from the property line but not within a front yard:

[...]

Solar Access is located in Chapter 19.47 within this code. 

D. Accessory Building Conformance Requirements.   

a. All other structures shall be incident only to the primary residential structure on the lot; the 

accessory structure shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty Five (125%) percent of the footprint of 

the primary residence. 

b. An accessory structure shall maintain at least a ten (10) foot separation from other structures 

on the lot or any adjacent lot. 

c.  Accessory structures allowed one (1) foot from the property line but not within a front yard: